
GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE’S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH 

Custom House Chittagong 
National Board of Revenue (NBR) 
Internal Resources Division (IRD), 

Ministry of Finance.  
 

www.//chc.gov.bd,  email : customhousectg@gmail.com 

 

Tender Notice 
01. Name of procuring Entity : Commissioner of Customs, Custom House, Chittagong. 

02. Tender reference number & date : File # S-4/59/ADMIN/GL(PROC)/2017-2018/09  DT. 15/03/2018 

03. Source of Fund : GOB 

04. Brief description of work : Supply, Installation, Commissioning of Baggage Scanning Machine 
and 4 Years Maintenance Service after warranty period of the 
baggage scanning Machine at Customs House, Chittagong WITH 3 
KVA ON LINE UPS and others as per tender schedule 

05. Eligibility of Bidders : AS PER TDS 

06. Completion of works : 75 days from the date of contract. 

07. Price of Invitation of Tender document : TK. 1,000/- (Taka One thousand) ( NON REFUNDABLE). The purchase 
price (non-refundable) of the tender schedule will be deposited on 

Misc. code is 1-1131-0010-0421 at Sonali Bank, Chittagong 

branch or Bangladesh Bank in favour of Commissioner of Customs. 
Custom House Chittagong. 

08. Name & address of place for selling 
tender document and Last Date of 
selling 

: Revenue Officer, Admin/Gl branch (2
nd

 Floor), Custom House, 
Chittagong. Last selling date : 29/03/2018 

09. Date, time & place for receiving of 
tender document 

: Room # 265,1
ST

 Floor, Office of the Deputy Commissioner of 

Customs(Preventive), Custom  House, Bandar Road, Nimtala, 

Chittagong. Date : 01/04/2018, From 9.30 am to 12.00 pm. 

10. Date, time place of opening of Tender : Room # 265,1
ST

 Floor, Office of the Deputy Commissioner of 

Customs(Preventive), Custom  House, Bandar Road, Nimtala, 

Chittagong. Date : 01/04/2018, 12.30 pm. 

11. Pre-Bid meeting : The Pre-Tender meeting shall be held on 22/03/2018 at 11.00 hrs in 
the conference room, Custom House Chittagong ( Purchaser’s office)  
to give clarifications regarding the tender document. Prospective 
tenderers or their authorized representative(s) may attend the Pre-
bid conference. The authorized representative(s) who attend the Pre- 
Bid Conference should bring with them letters of authority from the 
tenderer they represent. 

12. Special Instructions : 1. For unavoidable circumstance tenders will be opened on 
the following date at the same places & time. 

2. The rules, regulations, terms & conditions of the tender 
should follow as per PPA-2006 & PPR-2008. 

3. Tender document will not be issued/received by mail. 
4. CCH reserves the right to accept or reject any or all Tenders 

without assigning any reason whatsoever and is not bound 
to accept the lowest offer(s). 

  

Signed/- 

( Dr. A K M Nuruzzaman ) 

Commissioner of Customs 

Custom House Chittagong. 

Phone : +880-31713918  

Fax    : +880-31713988 

email : customhousectg@gmail.com 

 


